DOCKETED

Docket Number:	09-AFC-07C
Project Title:	Palen Solar Power Project - Compliance
TN #:	203214
Document Title:	Memo re: Removal of the Proof of Service List from the PSEGS website
Description:	Memorandum regarding removal of the Proof of Service list from the PSEGS website, and explanation of how to continue to receive notices regarding PSEGS.
Filer:	Ken Celli
Organization:	Energy Commission Hearing Office
Submitter Role:	Committee
Submission Date:	10/20/2014 9:26:56 AM
Docketed Date:	10/20/2014

Memorandum

To: All Parties on the PSEGS Proof of Service List

Date : October 20, 2014

From: Kenneth Celli, Hearing Advisor

California Energy Commission 1516 Ninth Street Sacramento CA 95814-5512

subject: Removal of the Proof of Service List from the PSEGS website

In light of the withdrawal and termination of the Petition to Amend the Palen Solar Energy Generating Systems (PSEGS), the Proof of Service list will be removed from the website.

If you wish to continue to receive notifications on the PSEGS project, please go to the PSEGS website, located at http://www.energy.ca.gov/sitingcases/palen and scroll down to the box on the right-hand side of the page entitled "Subscribe." Enter your name and email address as indicated and click "Send." You will receive an email requesting that you confirm your subscription by replying to the email.